
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Extension of Banking Service Agreements with Wells Fargo Bank.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:
(a) Negotiate and execute amendments to extend the terms of current agreements with Wells Fargo for general
banking and lockbox services, merchant card services, and securities custodial services from July 1, 2020 to
June 30, 2022, subject to the appropriation of funds; and
(b) Issue two new Requests for Proposals for 1) general banking, lockbox and merchant card services, and 2)
securities custodial services.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreement/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Finance)

File #: 20-659, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 5/14/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

